ARKANSAS SENATE

85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 448

"AN ACT TO CONNECT VARIOUS AGRICULTURE- RELATED AGENCIES TO AN ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT."

Amendment No. 6 to Senate Bill No. 448.

Amend Senate Bill No. 448 as engrossed, S3/2/05 (version: 03-02-2005 08:58):

Page 2, line 17, which is a blank line, add the following and add a blank line after the end of this text:

"(3)(A) The appointment shall be subject also to confirmation by the Senate.

(B) The Governor shall immediately notify the President Pro Tempore of the Senate when a person is appointed.

(C) If the General Assembly is not in session when the President Pro Tempore of the Senate receives the notice, the President Pro Tempore of the Senate shall summon the members of the Senate to meet as a committee of the whole, within thirty (30) days after the date the President Pro Tempore of the Senate received the notice, for the purpose of conducting confirmation hearings.

(D) The confirmation question shall be determined by roll call vote. (E) A person appointed shall not assume the duties and

powers of the office until confirmed by the Senate."



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and $_$